GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2078
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2002

FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO M.P.
LAXMINARAYAN PANDEY

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have provided adequate financial assistance for waterharvesting and converting fallow areas into fertile land in Bhanpura and Garoth Tehsils of Mandsaur district of Madhya Pradesh;

(b) whether the Government have received any complaints in regard to misuse of said financial assistance;
(c) whether the Government are contemplating to constitute a committee for monitoring of allocation of funds; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRIHUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a): No, Sir.No direct funding by Union Government for financial assistance has beenprovided for water harvesting and converting fallow areas into fertile land of Garoth and Bhanpura Tehsils of Mandsaur district of Madhya Pradesh.

(b)&(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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